

FOI 0268/2023 Response

1. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit temporary non-medical non-clinical staff?

Yes

1a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical temporary staff?

Agency non-medical/non-clinical agency spend for 2021/2022: £785,800.13

1b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 1a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query.

This is because we do not record the information in the requested format.

2. Has the Trust used agencies to recruit permanent non-medical non-clinical staff?

No

2a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical permanent staff?

Please refer to the response provided in question 2.

2b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 2a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism

Please refer to the response provided in question 2.

3. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical permanent recruitment?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to your query.

This is because we do not routinely release staff members personal details for those under a band 8c role.

4. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical temporary recruitment?

The Trust is unable to provide a response to your query.

This is because we do not routinely release staff members personal details for those under a band 8c role.